the financial position or results of operations which would have actually been
reported had the transaction been consummated at the dates mentioned above or
which may be reported in the future. This unaudited pro forma condensed
consolidated financial information is based upon the respective historical
financial statements of the Company and Shaanxi and should be read in
conjunction with those statements and the related notes.

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

3

   STONEPATH GROUP, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
   December 31, 2003
   (amounts in thousands)

   Historical
   -----------------------------   Pro Forma
   Stonepath   Shaanxi (1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -------------   ------------   ------------   ---------

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  3,074   $  2,050   $  (3,500) (a)   $   3,074
   3,500  (d)
   (2,050) (b)
   Accounts receivable, net   38,470   17,279   (17,279) (b)   38,470
   Other current assets   2,231   64   (64) (b)   2,231
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

   Total current assets   43,775   19,393   (19,393)   43,775

Goodwill and acquired intangibles, net   42,540   -   5,707  (c)   48,247
Furniture and equipment, net   7,063   1,643   (1,554) (b)(c)   7,152
Other assets   3,060   5   (168) (b)(e)   2,897
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

   $ 96,438   $ 21,041   $ (15,408)   $ 102,071
   ========   ========   =========   =========

Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $ 16,119   $ 14,365   $ (14,365) (b)   $  16,212
   93  (e)
   Line of credit - bank   -   -   3,500  (d)   3,500
   Earn-out payable   6,624   -   -   6,624
   Accrued payroll and expenses   4,030   -   -   4,030
   Other current liabilities   671   -   -   671
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

   Total current liabilities   27,444   14,365   (10,772)   31,037

Capital lease obligation - long term   1,135   -   -   1,135
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

   Total liabilities   28,579   14,365   (10,772)   32,172
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

Minority interest   1,346   -   40  (f)   1,386

Stockholders' equity
   Preferred stock   -   -   -   -
   Common stock   38   1   1  (a)(b)   40
   Additional paid in capital   220,068   111   1,887  (a)(b)   222,066
   Accumulated earnings (deficit)   (153,572)   6,564   (6,564) (b)   (153,572)
   Deferred compensation   (21)   -   -   (21)

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

4

   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

   Total stockholders' equity   66,513   6,676   (4,676)   68,513
   --------   --------   ---------   ---------

   $ 96,438   $ 21,041   $ (15,408)   $ 102,071
   ========   ========   =========   =========

 (1)   Shaanxi data is presented as of November 30, 2003 to conform with the Company's accounting policy for
   consolidation of foreign subsidiaries

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------

 (a)   To reflect payment of $3.5 million in cash and $2.0 million in Company stock paid at closing.

 (b)   To reflect the elimination of assets, liabilities and equity balances not acquired in the asset purchase.

 (c)   To reflect goodwill and other acquired intangibles.  Purchase price allocated as follows:

[…]

Net assets acquired   $   5,756
   =========
 (d)   To reflect $3.5 million of incremental borrowings in connection with the transaction.

 (e)   To reflect approximately $220 thousand of capitalized direct acquisition costs.

 (f)   To reflect 45% minority interest in $89 thousand of acquired net assets (historical cost basis).

   STONEPATH GROUP, INC.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
   Year ended December 31, 2003
   (amounts in thousands, except share and per share information)

   Historical
   ------------------------------   Pro Forma
   Stonepath   Shaanxi (1)   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Total revenue   $   220,304   $ 67,701   $   -   $   288,005
Cost of transportation   153,718   62,291   -   216,009
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------

Net revenue   66,586   5,410   -   71,996

Selling, general and administrative costs   60,300   2,711   586  (a)   63,598
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------

Income from operations   6,286   2,699   (586)   8,399

Other income (expense)   (8)   67   (140) (b)   (81)

Edgar Filing: STONEPATH GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

5

   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------

Income before income taxes and minority interest   6,278   2,766   (726)   8,317
Income tax expense (benefit)   (1,311)   1,033   (226) (c)   (504)
Minority interest   187   -   780  (d)   967
   -----------   --------   ---------   -----------

Income from continuing operations   $   7,402   $  1,733   $  (1,280)   $   7,854
   ===========   ========   =========   ===========

Basic earnings per common share   $   0.25   $   0.26

Diluted earnings per common share   $   0.19   $   0.20

Basic weighted average common   29,625,585   30,256,500
shares outstanding

Diluted weighted average common   39,063,311   39,694,226